

FILED

NOV 27 2017

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No.35291-9

WASHINGTON STATE COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

NANCY FECHNER, Appellant

v.

SCOTT VOLYN., Respondent

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Julie A. Anderson WSBA#15214
Attorney for Appellant Nancy Fechner
409 N. Mission Wenatchee, WA 98801
Phone 509-663-0635
Fax 509-662-9328
Julie.anderson@jaallaw.net
reception@jaallaw.net

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
I. <u>STATEMENT OF FACTS</u>	1
II. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	6
A. <u>There are Genuine Issues of Material Fact</u> <u>related to when Scott Volyn began his</u> <u>Representation of Nancy Fechner, so the</u> <u>Court must View the Facts in the Light Most</u> <u>Favorable to the Nonmoving Party,</u> <u>Nancy Fechner.</u>	6

<p><u>B. Volyn Had An Attorney – Client Relationship With Nancy Fechner Even Before The “Authority To Investigate Document was Signed.....</u></p>	<p>8</p>
<p><u>C. The Trial Judge Misunderstood The Medical Negligence Statue Of Limitations And The Operation of the Tolling Provison for Good Faith Requests for Mediation.....</u></p>	<p>10</p>
<p><u>D. The Tolling Provision under RCW 7.70.110 Only Operates to Toll the MNSOL, RCW 4.16.350, and is not applicable to the Catchall Tort Statute of Limitations for Tort Actions, RCW 4.16.080.....</u></p>	<p>16</p>
<p><u>E. The Deggs v. Abestos Corp. Ltd. Case does not Apply to this case because it did not Involve Medical Neligence.....</u></p>	<p>17</p>
<p><u>F. Volyn Misconstrues the Actual Deposition Testimony of Nancy Fechner, which was not Clear on the Date of her First Appointment with Volyn.....</u></p>	<p>18</p>
<p><u>G. Nancy Fechner does not agree that Volyn’s Representation began on “August 8, 2012, but</u></p>	

rather she Declared under Oath that he was

Representing her by October, 2011, so the MNSOL

May 5, 2012 had not already Expired at the Time

Volyn Began Representing Nancy Fechner..... 23

H. Although the Trial Court believed that the

statute had not Expired at the time Volyn

withdrew, that Conclusion was based on the

Erroneous Conclusion that Volyn's Request for

Good Faith Mediation effectively tolled the MNSOL..... 23

III. CONCLUSION..... 24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Amalgamated Transit Union Legis. Council of Wash.</u> <u>State v. State</u> , 145 Wash.2d ; <u>In re Wissink</u> , 118 Wn.App. 870, 81 P.3d 865, (Div. 3 2003).....	17
<u>Bohn v. Cody</u> , 119 Wn.2d 357, 363, 832 P.2d 71 (1992).....	8, 9
<u>Cortez-Kloehn v. Morrison</u> , 162 Wn. App 166, 171-72, 252 P. 3d 909 (2011).....	13, 14
<u>Deggs v. Asbestos Corp. Ltd.</u> , 186 Wn. 2d 716, 381 P. 3d 32 (2016).....	17
<u>Dietz v. Doe</u> , 131 Wn.2d 835, 935 P.2d 611, (1997).....	9
<u>Fast v. Kennewick Hospital</u> , 187 Wn. 2d 27, 32, 384 P. 3d 242 (2016).....	9, 11
<u>Lipscomb v. Farmers Ins. Co. of Wash.</u> , 142 Wash. App 20, 27, 174 P 3d 1182 (Div. I (2007).....	6
<u>Morris v. Swedish Health Servs.</u> , 148 Wash. App. 771, 776, 200 P.3d 261 (2009).....	14

<u>State v. Hansen</u> , 122 Wash.2d 712, 720, 862 P.2d 117 (1993).....	9
--	---

STATUTES

RCW 4.16.350(3).....	11, 12, 14 15,16, 17, 18
RCW 7.70.110.....	11, 14, 16
RCW 4.16.080.....	11, 16, 18
RCW 4.16.080(2).....	12
RCW 4.16.350.....	12, 16, 17
RCW 4.16.350(3).....	
RCW 7.70.....	17

COURT RULES

CR 56.....	18, 22
